

Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Date: 19th July, 2024

To,	To,
The Manager (Listing),	The Manager (Listing),
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500262	Scrip Code: HYBRIDFIN

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Details regarding loss of Share Certificates and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate the details regarding the loss of Share Certificate by the Shareholder(s) and issue of Duplicate Certificate which is according to the information received from our RTA i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited.

Further, in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022, a letter of confirmation in lieu of the physical share certificate will be issued by RTA to the said shareholder(s) of the Company within the prescribed timelines which will enable the Shareholder(s) to Dematerialise the physical holding.

Also, please find enclosed the copy of email intimation received from our RTA for your reference.

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Details regarding loss of Share Certificate and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name	JH 1	Cert No.	Dist No From	Dist No To	Folio No.	Quantity
S K BATRA	ANITA BATRA	2082	211838	211912	0057211	75

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



Hybrid Finance <office@hybridfinance.co.in>

Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On : 20240718 HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD_EQ NEW FV RS.5 Folio no: 0057211

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com> To: office@hybridfinance.co.in Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 8:06 PM

Cc: Bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, sonal@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, rajeshm@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD_EQ NEW FV RS.5	2082	211838	211912	0057211	75	S K BATRA	ANITA BATRA	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



BY SPEED POST

From: S.K. BATRA & ANITA BATRA FLAT NO. 25, TRIVENI APRTMETNS WEST ENCLAVE, PITAM PURA DELHI-110 034 M. 9990030373

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd Office No S6-2 |6th floor Pinnacle Business Park | Next to Ahura Centre | Mahakali Caves Road | Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093 | **699111** Maharashtra | India

Sub: Request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate of HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICS LTD.

Sir,

We (**S.K. BATRA and ANITA BATRA**) are the original allottee of 100 nos. shares of erstwhile *Mafatlal Finance Company Limited* and presently are having the Share Certificate of Mafatlal Finance Company Limited in <u>physical</u> form. Photo Copy of Share Certificate no. P00790011, Reg. Folio no. F9057211 issued by Mafatlal Finance Company limited is attached herewith for ready reference.

We understand the name of Mafatlal Finance Company Limited is changed to "HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD." and Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. is the Registrar of Hybrid Financial Services Ltd. However, no such communication or new Share Certificate of the Company has been received at our end as on date.

Since we are in the process to DEMAT these shares, We therefore request you to kindly issue <u>duplicate Share Certificate of HYBRID FINANCIAL</u> <u>SERVICES LTD</u>. in lieu of Mafatlal Finance Company Limited. Photocopies of PANCARD of both the shareholders, duly attested, are attached herewith.

An early action in the matter is requested.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, SurenderBah? AmiteBatra

(S.K. BATRA) (ANITA BATRA)

Encl:	as	above	
-------	----	-------	--

Dated:_9/7

And in case of the local division of the loc		,	
4	RE SERVIO RECEIV bject to Ve	. הא	8
	1 8. JUL	2024	
Sign.:	ann an a' agus i agus i		